



\$~R-39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 449/2009**

AMIT

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THROUGH DELHI ADMINISTRATION Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

07.12.2022

%

1. Issue Court notice to the appellant as well as his surety through local police station, returnable on 16.02.2023.
2. List the matter in the category of After Notice Miscellaneous Matters (ANMM).
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

DECEMBER 7, 2022/zp