



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 449/2009

AMIT

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Yogendra Kumar Verma,
Advocate alongwith Surety Ram
Babu

versus

STATE THROUGH DELHI ADMINISTRATION Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for State
with SI Ajay Sharma, P.S. Kalyanpuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.02.2023

1. Re-notify on 01.05.2023.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2023/ns

Click here to check corrigendum, if any