



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 449/2009

AMIT

....Appellant

Through: Mr. Yugendra Kumar Verma,
Advocate for surety of appellant
alongwith surety Ram Babu in person

versus

STATE THROUGH DELHI ADMINISTRATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for
the State with SI Ajay Sharma, P.S.
Kalyanpuri

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

01.05.2023

%

1. Surety for appellant states that he has no control over appellant for whom he had furnished surety bond in the sum of Rs.20,000/-. Accordingly, the surety bond stands forfeited.
2. Surety will appear before the learned Trial Court on 25.05.2023 and the needful shall be done by the learned Trial Court.
3. The order be sent to the learned Trial Court forthwith for information.
4. In the meanwhile, non-bailable warrants be issued against the appellant through the investigating officer concerned, returnable on 10.10.2023.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 1, 2023/ns

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)