



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 449/2009**

AMIT

..... Appellant

Through: **None.**

versus

STATE THROUGH DELHI ADMINISTRATION Respondent

Through: **Mr. Naresh Kumar Chahar, APP for the State along with Mr. Ripundam Shahi, Mr. Keshav Sharma, Ms. Drishti Behl and Ms. Jyoti Khattar, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

09.05.2024

%

- 1. No one is present on behalf of the parties.**
- 2. Adverse orders are deferred.**
- 3. List on 30.09.2024.**
- 4. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.**

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 09, 2024/A

Click here to check corrigendum, if any