



\$~67

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 449/2009

AMIT

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE THROUGH DELHI ADMINISTRATIONRespondent

Through: Ms. Shubhi Gupta, APP for the State
with SI Ajay Sharma, P.S.:
Kalyanpuri.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

% **30.09.2024**

No one is present on behalf of the appellant when the matter is called-out.

Order dated 01.05.2023 records that since the surety had stated that he had no control over the appellant, the surety bond was forfeited and NBWs were issued against the appellant.

On the subsequent date, *i.e.* 10.10.2023, Mr. Rajbir Singh Sagar, Advocate had appeared on behalf of the appellant and had sought time to file his *vakalatnama*. However, no *vakalatnama* appears to have been filed on record.

No one has appeared for the appellant thereafter on 25.01.2024 as well as on 09.05.2024.

In the circumstances, let fresh NBWs be issued against the appellant, returnable for the next date.

Re-notify on 17th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 30, 2024/ak