



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 449/2009

AMIT

Through:Appellant
Mr. Faraz Maqbool and Ms.
Deepshikha, Advs.

versus

STATE THROUGH DELHI ADMINISTRATION

Through:Respondent
SI Vikas Kumar PS Kalyanpuri.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

ORDER
10.03.2026

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 17.12.2024 for furnishing the personal bond in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with one surety of the like amount with respect to suspension of sentence of the appellant.

SI Vikas Kumar PS Kalyanpuri is present in Court and handed over the service report of appellant. As per the report, notice was served upon the son of the appellant. Report is taken on record.

However, learned counsel for appellant enters appearance and seeks two weeks time to file bail bonds. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 23.04.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MARCH 10, 2026/yo